
Monday, April 29QYL 860. ke.NAPIER
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10..0.. Jack Simpson Sextet
10.18 The Dick Haymes Show
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Short Story:
Fantasy. Impromptu, by A. E. Batistich;
Home Science Series: In and Around the
House-Do-It-Yourself
2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 A Song for You
3. 0 The Ames Brothers Sing Songs to
Remember
3.15 Symphonic Poem: Mazeppa Liszt
4. 0 Stepmother
4.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
5. 0 Two’s Company
6.15 Children’s Session: Tem Lives; Me
Too, Is Very Sad (BBC)
S.45. Dinner Music
15 Talk: More Tales of the Mails, byLester Masters
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests
8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA, con-ductor James Robertson: A public con-
cert in the Municipal Theatre, Hastings
Symphony No. 97 in C Haydn
-Rhapsody on a Theme of PaganiniRachmaninoff
(Soloist: Maurice Till)
(Interval)

Overture: Scapino Walton
Intermezzo and Serenade (Hassan)Delius
Bailet Suite: La Boutique Fantasque

Rossini-Respighi
(2YZ will broadcast the Dominion Fore-
cast during the interval)
410. O Accent on Swing
10.30 Close down

OXPNEM PLYMOUTE
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 District Weather Forecast9.0 Women’s Hour (Pat Bell McKenzie), |
featuring Out and About The City; Food |

News; The Provocative Female-Are Men
More Irresponsible Than Women? and
Music: Anne Ziegler and Webster BoothEntertain
40. OQ A Man Called Sheppard
10.15 Paul
40.30 Passing Parade
40.45 A Story for a Star
41. 0 Film and Theatre
11.30 Begin the Beguine
11.45 Showcase of Song
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s corner: Twenty
Questions
6. 0 Voice of Your Choice: Ruby Mur-.
6.15 Design for Piano
6.30 The Waitara Programme7. 0 Songs of the Islands
7.15 Dise Date
.30 Instrumental and Vocal Groups
1 Kiwi on the Campus,

the oon talk

349 m.

y
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8.ofa series by Maurice Cave8.15 Victor Young’s Singing Strings
8.30 The Great Escape
9. 3- Highlights from Opera
3.30 Drama of the Courts
419. O Soft Lights and Music.
10.30 Close down

OXA .2.JVANGANYL
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session .

7.44 Weather Report9. 0 Women’s. Hour (Pamela: Rutland),featuring Fashion Review; Food News;
Thece Female; and Music fromCan-Can40..0 Famous Secrets
10.145 From the Light Orchestras
10.30 A Story fora Star (final)

:10.45 Fascinating Rhythms
|41. O Stars of Vari_411.20 Capering Key

41.40 "children's choir42. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. The Junior Sessfoti:"The SagaofDavy Crockett
8. 0 Topical Tikes:
6.25 Weather Hever:

and sown Topics
6.40 Let’s Look Back7. 0 Early Wanganui, by M. J. G eeEarthquakes
7.15 Orchestra and Chorus
7.30 Hawaiian Harmonies
7.45 Songs by Patti Clayton
is] For the Man on the Land: MilkCoolers— (NZBS)Chips: A storv. of the Australian Outback3.30 From the Emerald Isle
8.45 Talk: Baby Care in whe U.S.A. ‘ed |"ArthurFeslier (NZBS)

9. 4 David Oistrakh (violin) and the
Philadelphia Orchestra
Concerto in -E Bach
Gerard Souzay (baritone)
Demetrio’s Air (Bernice)
Chorus and Chamber Orchestra of Danish
State Radio
Coronation Anthem Handel
Kathleen Long (piano)Two Sonatas Scarlatti
Margaret Ritchie (soprano)The Plaint (The Faery Queen) PurcellDavid Oistrakh and Isaac Stern (violins)and the Philadelphia OrchestraDouble Concerto in A Minor Vivaldi10.O The Golden Colt
Close down ‘

2XN 1340 ,NELSON 224
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 Nelson District Weather Forecast9. 0 Women’s Hour (Val GriMth)10. O Doctor Paul
10.15 Reserved10.30 Gardening for Pleasure10.45 Portia Faces Life11. 0 Morning Variety12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner

mm.

6. 6 Music at Six6.45 Songs of the South Seas
7. 0 Junior Naturalist
7.15 Tango Time7.30 Looking Back
7.45 This is New Zealand
8. 0 Monday Magazine: Film and TheatreNews: More tales of the Pacific Isles, bySir Arthur Grimble (BBC)9.3 Book News. from Nelson Institute9.15 Memories of Lehar
9.30 A Scottish Journey: Francis Collin-
son, in a journey through. Scotland,visits places made famous: in song (BBC)10.30 Close down

SyA
CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. 434 m.

9.30 am. Tenor Time
9.45 The World Concert Orchestra10. O Music While You Work10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Strings on Parade11.0 Mainly for Women: Town Topics;Pencarrow Saga, by Nelé Scanlan
12.20 p.m. Country Session
PF oe Mainly for Women: Home Sciencea
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Classical Hour
The Water Music Suite Handel
Flute Coneerto in D Stamitz4. 0 The Wayne King Show
4.30 Instrumental Novelties
4.45 The Four Aces (vocal)5. 0 Ken Griffin (organ)
5.15 Children’s Session: Nature Table(Wally Clarke)
45 Footprints of History
5.50 Light Music6.10 Oscar. Peterson Plays Cole Porter7.15 Our’ Garden Expert
7.30 PLAY: The Shadow of Doubt

(Por details see 2YA)
9.15 The Queen’s English9.30 Pappy Cheshire’s Ranch Round-Up

P (Fo
oF
details see 2YA)

10. 0 The Mariano
11.20 Close down

BY¢CHRISTCHURCH960 ke.
5. O p.m. Goncert Hour6. 0. Dinner Music
7. 0 Cesar Franck
The Concertgebouw Orchestra of Am-sterdam
Symphonic’ Poem: Psyche
Fetke Asma (organ)
\: . Piece Heroique in B Minor7.30 Christchurch Orpheus ee con-ductors Carl Smith and F. C. Penfold
>

e@ Watching Over Israel Mendelssohn
Flora Gave Me Fairest Flowers Wilbye3 Challenge of Thor
Ma ne"fo Summer
MY Love Dwelleth in a Northern Land
Song of Autumn Elgar(Studio)8.0 BBC Concert Hall
The Harvey Phillips String Orchestra,
conducted by Harvey Phillips, with
Christopher Bunting (cello)
Concertino No. 4 in F Minor_.-attrib. Pergolesi
Cello’ Concertino Burkhard
Metam>rohosen for Twenty-aaSolo

hae

3 . KR. Straussa Sa (BBC) "ts

9. 0 Shura Cherkassky (piano)
Fantasie in F Minor, Op. 49
Mazurka: No. 23 in D, Op. 33 Chopin|

9.15 BBC RELIGIOUS SERVICE
(For details see 2YC)

10. 0 What Price Freedom? A Summing
Up, the final talk by Sir Harold Nicolson

(BBC)
10.16 Leopold Whlach (clarinet), Karl
Oehlberger (bassoon) and Paul Badura-
Skoda (piano) :Trio Pathetique
Boris Christof! (bass) and the Phil-
harmonia Orchestra
Dositheu’s Aria (Khovantschina)In the Town of Kazan (Roris Godou-
nov) Moussorgsky

The Swiss Romande Orchestra
Eight Russian Popular Songs, Op. 58

Liadov11.0 Close down

8X6), jo TIMARU
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Melodies
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Doris Kay), featur-
ing A Comedy of Manners
10. O Stuart Hamblen and Billie Anthony
10.15 Timber Ridge
10.30 The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer
10.46 The Human Comedy11.0 A Song from Gracie Fields
11.15 New Zealand Presents
11.30 Composer-Performers
11.45 Hits Through the Years
12.0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners: The
Saga of Davy Crockett
6. 0 Modern Variety
6.30 One, Two, Three, Four
6.45 Spin a Yarn, Sailor
7. 0 English Light Orchestras
7.15 A Handful of Stars
7.30 Popular Instrumentalists
7.45 Accompanied by Perey Faith
8. 0 Pleasant Point Stock Sale Report
8. 5 South Canterbury Choice
8.30 Oscar Hammerstein
9.4 Favourite Operatic Gems forOrchestra
9.35 Take It From Here (BBC)
10. 4 Monday Night Cabaret
10.30 Close down

ID .cREYMOUTH
9.45a.m- Morning Star: Louis Kentner
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 The Final Year
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Home Science
Talk; Problem of the Month; Treasure in
Of
wg (David Goldlatt). (NZBS)

387 p.m. 3YZ Farm Session
Concert Hall
Orchestral Fragments
Music While You Work
Song AjJbum
Reserved
Light Recitals
Children’s Session: The Davy Croc-kett Saga; Mrs Woedhen and the Cat

5.45 Accordion and Chorus6. 0 The Caravan Passes
7.16 West Coast News Review (NZBS)
7.30 Alan Christensen and his Mayfair
Dance Band with Bernard Reade (vocal)
Vilia :

258 m.
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Lehar
Domani Minucoi
Dancing in the Dark SchwartzIf | Loved You Rodgers
Hey! Jealous Lover Cahn

‘ZBS)
7.48 Hungarian Dances8.0 The White Rabbit: an adaptation of
the book by Bruce. Marshall
8.30 British Radio and Screen Stars9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Hubert Milverton-Carta (tenor)
10. O Time for Jazz
10.30 Close down

{yA -_DUNEDIN780 ke. 384 m.
9.30 am. Music by Techaikovski
9.45 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Tonics for Women: Home Science
Talk; Children’s Book Review, by Mrs
Helen Sandall;. To Liye in France, by.Margaret and Meredith Money

41.80 Morning ConcertBavarian Radio .Choir ’

In Autumn Brahms
John Woe

ed
(flute) and Peopold Man-

nes (piano
on Withered Flowers

Schubert
12.33 p.m. For the Farmer: Hormone
Weed Control, by R. G. Scholefleldy,Newsfor Young Farmers, by Jack Sterling
2. 0 Otago -and Southland Hospital
Requests
3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 Classical Hour
Trio No. 1 in D Minor, Op. 49

MendelssohnSong Cycle: Woman’s Love and Life,
Op. 42 Schumann

4.30 Angel Pavement-7 (BBC)6.0 Tea Table Tunes
6.15 Children’s Session: Your Own Tuné%
5.45 Light and Bright
6. 0 Harry Arnold’s Orchestra
7.15 But For This Man: Bishop Hadfield
and Two Others Involved. a talk by Celia
and Cecil Manson (NZBS)
7.30 PLAY: The Shadow of Doubt

(For details see 2YA)
9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Pappy Cheshire’s Ranch Round-Up(For details see 2YA)
10. 0 Duke Ellington’s Orchestra
10.44 Phineas Newborn Junior (piano)
11.20 Close down

AY 900 DUNEDIN, , m.
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner MusicAe Arrigo Tassinari and PasqualeEsposito (flutes), with the OrchestraAlessandro Scarlatti
Double Concerto Cimarosa

7.20 Lukas Foss (piano)
Three-part Inventions Nos. 9 to 15

Bach
7.37 Alfred Deller (counter-tenor), PeterPears (tenor), and Norman Lumsden
(bass), with the Aldeburgh FestivalChoir and Orchestra
Verse Anthem: 0 Lord, Grant the
Queen a Long Life Purcell

7.45 Robert Vevron-Lacroix (piano),Jean-Pierre Rampal (flute) and JeanHuchot (cello)
Trio No. 29 in F Haydn.

8s. 0 The N-.B.c. Symphony ‘Orehestra,conducted by Arturo Toscanini with
Eileen Farrell (soprano), Nan Merriman
(contralto), Jan Peerce (tenor), NormanScott (bass). and. the Robert Shaw
Chorale
Symphony No. 9 in D Minor

Beethoven
9. 5 Thurston Dart (harpsichord)
The Lord’s MasqueNew NoddyVariations-The Carman’s aeyrd

9.15 BBC RELIGIOUS SERVICE
(For details See 2YC)

9.58
pensFd a talk by Dr Renzo Pado-van (NZ

10.14 Fallot (cello) with Guy
Fallot (piano)
Sonata No. 2 in G Minor, Op. 117

Faure
10.33 Pierre Rernac (baritone)
Chansons Villageoises Poulenc

10.44 The Stockholm Radio Orchestra
Serenade for Strings Wiren

AY] INVERCARGILL.9. 4 a.m. For details until 10.20 see 4YA
10.20 Devotional Service °
10.45 Women’s Session (For details see
4YA)
11.30 For details until 5.15 see 4YA
5.15 p.m. Children’s Session: Time forJuniors; Hans Andersen Tales;° Pets’
Corner
5.45 Dad and Dave
7.15 Gardening Talk (G. A. R. Petrie)
7.30 PLAY: The Shadow ofDoubt

(For details see 2YA)
9.30 For details until 11.20 see 4YA11.20 Close down

LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS may be sent
direct to the Publisher, P.O, Box 6098,
Ay
ete Twelve months, 26/-; six months,13/-.
All programmes in this issue are copyright
to The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.


